FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

04-30-2001



101695104

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Submission New	Type \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	. Conveyance Type Assignment License
Correct Reel #	tive Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name The Confirmation of Assignment
Name L		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea 03/15/2001
Formerly Individu	ual General Partnership	p Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving I	Party 1958245 Wellmed, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Composed of Address (line 1)	520 N.W. Davis	
•	Suite 300	Oregon 97209

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington ARX31

REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0286

FORM P Expires 06/30/	TO-1618B
--------------------------	----------

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone	Number (503) 249-7066			
Name	Douglas D. Hancock				
Address (line 1)	ipsolon llp				
Address (line 2)	805 S.W. Broadway				
Address (line 3)	#2740				
Address (line 4)	Portland, Oregon 97205				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached con including any attachments.	veyance document # 1			
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Numl	Der(S) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO No	OT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
	1,908,	245			
Number of	Properties Future the total number of properties i	nvolved. # 1			
Fee Amour					
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Ac	count X			
Deposit /	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to t	ne account)			
(Enterior	Deposit Account Number:	# 500241			
	Authorization to charge add	itional fees: Yes 🗶 No			
Statement	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Douglas	D. Hancock	April 16, 2001			
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0287

Confirmation of Assignment

Whereas, Leap, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark and a United States Trademark Registration therefor:

	United States
Trademark	Trademark
	Registration Number
LEAP	1,908,245

Whereas, Wellmed, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 7, 2000, acquired the assets of Assignor, including said trademark and trademark registration, and that portion of the business of Assignor to which said trademark and trademark registration pertains and the goodwill associated therewith;

Now, therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it assigned, sold and transferred to Assignee, and hereby assigns, sells and transfers to assignee nunc pro tunc, all worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark and said registration therefore, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement thereof.

Executed at Portland, State of Oregon, this 15th day of March, 2001.

Leap, Inc.

Name: Danie | D. Mayhew

Title:

RECORDED: 04/19/2001

PAGE 1 OF 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0288